Max. capacity A B C D E F ∅G H J K L
220 kg; 550 kg; 1.1 t; 1.76 t; 2 t 93.6±1.6 170 100 70 17 136 13.5 15 19 17 104
2.2 t 125.3±2 220 120 84 25.5 175 14 18 23 19.5 135
4.4 t 125.3±2 220 120 84 25.5 175 14 18 23 19.5 135
Special features
Equipped with load cell HLCB
class D1 or C3, qualified for le-
gal for trade applications accor-

Max. permissible horizontal shift transverse to the stay
rod axis 2) mm 1.5
Max. permissible static horizontal force in stay rod axis kN 10 22
Max. permissible liftig force kN 20 44
Material Galvanized or Stainless steel
Weight (depending on version, incl. load cell) kg 7 ... 10
1) Not available in C3 class version!
2) for horizontal adjustment of upper module plate
For additional information on the appropriate load cells, please refer to the Data sheet HLC...
Ordering codes
HLC/M3LB-Modules (incl. load cell HLCB...), preferred types
Type HLC/M3LB
Material Stainless steel
Accuracy class C3 (OIML)
Maximum capacity Order no.
220 kg 1 HLC/M3LBR220KG
550 kg 1 HLC/M3LBR550KG
1.1 t 1 HLC/M3LBR1.1T
1.76 t 1 HLC/M3LBR1.76T
2.2 t 1 HLC/M3LBR2.2T
4.4 t 1 HLC/M3LBR4.4T
B1116-4.0 enHBM 2
Ordering codes HLC/M-Modules (incl. load cell HLCB...), optional versions
B1116-4.0 en HBM3
Mounting example of weighing modules with stay rods: